
National Junior
ShorthornPlus
Female Show
145 head - Judge: Lydell Meier
by Kendall Harshman 

One hundred forty-five Owned 
ShorthornPlus Females entered the 
show ring in Abilene, Texas to be sorted 
by Lydell Meier. Meier selected SULL 
Black Cherri 9034G ET as the Grand 
Champion ShorthornPlus Female and 
Division VI Champion at the National 
Junior Shorthorn Show as. The heifer is 
a January calf born to, Colburn Primo 
5153 and SULL Cherri 205-3 ET and 
exhibited by Sara Sullivan of Dunlap, 
Iowa. 

Kaleb Johnston of Hobbs. N.M., 
exhibited the Reserve Grand Champion 
ShorthornPlus Female and Division VI 
Reserve Champion, SULL Fancy Cherri 
9019G ET, a February heifer out of 
Colburn Primo 5153 and SULL Wild 
Cherri 3269 ET. 

Meier awarded Third Overall 
ShorthornPlus Female to KOLT Blue 
the Roo 940, born in April of 2016. She is 
a daughter out of GOET I80 and KOLT 
RGLC Pinky the Roo 940 ET, exhibited 

by Kane Aegerter of Seward, Neb. She 
was also Division VIII Champion.

Paige Wickard of Wilkinson, 
Ind., exhibited the Fourth Overall 
ShorthornPlus Female and Division 
VI 3rd Overall by the name of SULL 
Maxed Style 9011G ET. A January born 
daughter out of Silveiras Style 9303 and 
CYT DSC Max Rosa 310-1 ET.

The Fifth Overall ShorthornPlus 
Female was WSCC Steck Chelsie 930G 
ET, born in April and the daughter 

Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female and Division VI Champion was awarded to SULL Black 
Cherri 9034G ET, exhibited by Sara Sullivan, Dunlap, Iowa.

Reserve Grand Champion ShorthornPlus Female and Division VI Reserve Champion was awarded 
to SULL Fancy Cherri 9019G ET, exhibited by Kaleb Johnston, Hobbs. N.M.

Third Overall ShorthornPlus Female and 
Division VII Champion, KOLT Blue the 

Roo 940, exhibited by Kane Aegerter, 
Seward, Neb.

Fourth Overall ShorthornPlus Female and 
Division VI 3rd Overall, SULL Maxed 

Style 9011G ET, exhibited by Paige 
Wickard, Wilkinson, Ind.

Fifth Overall ShorthornPlus Female and 
Division IV Champion, WSCC Steck 

Chelsie 930G ET, exhibited by Whitney 
Walker, Prairie Grove, Ark.



Div I Champion - Miss Star Knite 
203 Miley, exhibited by Kadin Kinder 

Worthington, El Reno, Okla.

Div III Reserve Champion - SULL Lady 
Blue 365G ET, exhibited by Hannah 

Wetzel, Faribault, Minn.

Div I Reserve Champion - T2 Maybelle 
Starr, exhibited by Toby Behrends, 

Sheffield, Ill.

Div III 3rd Overall - SULL Stylish Lady 
9391G ET, exhibited by Reanna Obrecht, 

Harlan, Iowa.

Div V Champion - SULL Peppered Crystal 
9287G ET, exhibited by Kane Aegerter, 

Seward, Neb.

Div II Reserve Champion - LBD Merci’s 
Serena 923 ET, exhibited by Lane 

Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.

Div II 3rd Overall - Peakview Catalyst 
219, exhibited by Gabriella Leone, Fowler, 

Colo.

Div III Champion - RSF Pays to Dream 
11G, exhibited by Ryan Lane, Jay, Okla.

Div II Champion - : LWFS Lady Crystal 
P 1929 ET, exhibited by Addison Obrecht, 

Harlan, Iowa.

of SULL Revolution 4383 and Steck 
Chelsie C 450B ET. The heifer was 
also named Division IV Champion, 
exhibited by Whitney Walker of Prairie 
Grove, Ark.

ShorthornPlus Female Divisions:
Division I Champion: Miss Star Knite 

203 Miley, Kadin Kinder Worthington, El 
Reno, Okla.

Division I Reserve Champion: T2 
Maybelle Starr, Toby Behrends, Sheffield, 
Ill.

Division I 3rd Overall: Bratcher Myrtle 
Bo 018, Abby Bratcher, Elizabeth, Ind.

Division II Champion: LWFS Lady 
Crystal P 1929 ET, Addison Obrecht, 
Harlan, Iowa.

Division II Reserve Champion: LBD 

Merci’s Serena 923 ET, Lane Blankinship, 
Orlando, Okla.

Division II 3rd Overall: Peakview 
Catalyst 219, Gabriella Leone, Fowler, 
Colo.

Division III Champion: RSF Pays to 
Dream 11G, Ryan Lane, Jay, Okla.

Division III Reserve Champion: 
SULL Lady Blue 365G ET, Hannah 

Div IV Reserve Champion - DJS Rose 
DT925, exhibited by Austin Miller, 

Lanark, Ill.

Div IV 3rd Overall - SULL Fancy Cherri 
9529G ET, exhibited by Mason Campbell, 

Windsor, Ill.

Picture Not Available:
Div I 3rd Overall - Bratcher Myrtle 
Bo 018, exhibited by Abby Bratcher, 

Elizabeth, Ind.



Wetzel, Faribault, Minn.
Division III 3rd Overall: SULL 

Stylish Lady 9391G. ET, Reanna Obrecht, 
Harlan, Iowa.

Division IV Reserve Champion: DJS 
Rose DT925, Austin Miller, Lanark, Ill.

Division IV 3rd Overall: SULL Fancy 
Cherri 9529G ET, Mason Campbell, 
Windsor, Ill.

Division V Champion: SULL Peppered 
Crystal 9287G ET, Kane Aegerter, Seward, 
Neb.

Division V Reserve Champion: Lovin’ 
That Style, Abbey Vales, De Witt, Neb.

Division V 3rd Overall: SULL Lady 
Epic 9002G ET, Colby Brown, Tecumseh, 
Okla.

Division VII Champion: WHR 
CMF Cecilia 9028 ET, Kanin Cleere, 
Madisonville, Texas.

Division VII Reserve Champion: SBC 
Freckles 105C, Julia Stone, Frisco, Texas.

Division VII 3rd Overall: HCC 
Primo’s Girl 0915 ET, Jackson Harlan, 
Bells, Texas.

Division VIII Reserve Champion: 
SULL Lady 7648E ET, Emilee Munchrath, 
Graford, Texas.

Division VIII 3rd Overall: KOLT 
Goldie The Roo 840, Gabriella Leone, 
Fowler, Colo.

ShorthornPlus Female Class Placings:
Class 1: Junior Heifer Calves (3 

Entries): 1) Bratcher Myrtle Bo 018, Abby 
Bratcher, Elizabeth, Ind.; 2) SLE Legacy’s 
Cocoa 3H, Aspen Soules, Sperry, Okla.; 
3) ABWF Annabelles Fairy, Annabelle 
Wesley, Troy, Ala.

Class 2: Junior Heifer Calves (3 
Entries): 1) Miss Star Knite 203 Miley, 
Kadin Worthington, El Reno, Okla.; 2) T2 
Maybelle Starr, Toby Behrends, Sheffield, 
Ill.; 3) Cayenne’s Dawn, Savannah Jackson, 
Ozan, Ark.

Class 5: Winter Heifer Calves (5 
Entries): 1) LBD Merci’s Serena 923 
ET, Lane Blankinship, Orlando, Okla.; 
2) SCF Bailee 128G, Cameron Catrett, 
Luverne, Ala.; 3) /F Sweetie Pie 9686, Talia 
Ferguson-Sanders, Chickasha, Okla.

Class 6: Winter Heifer Calves (4 
Entries): 1) Peakview Catalyst 219, 
Gabriella. Leone, Fowler, Colo.; 2) Little 
Cedar Red. Miss 1980 ET, Eli Mathews, 
Muldrow, Okla.; 3) Hall’s Frizzy Whiskey 
Explorer 512, Madison Hall, Moscow, 
Kan.

Class 7: Winter Heifer Calves (6 
Entries): 1) SMFC SMF Fluffy 2, Kendra 
Cornelius, Athens, Tenn.; 2) /F Stella Inez 
9531, Kanin Stoner, Bluejacket, Okla.; 
3) See Miss Tara TT, Ethan Spearman, 
Rockwall, Texas.

Class 8: Senior Heifer Calves (4 
Entries): 1) HAL Miss Sunny Nitro 920, 
Gracie Giles, Clinton, Tenn.; 2) MATG 
Black Rose Lady 7980G, Jentri Reamy, 
Owasso, Okla.; 3) SLBL Gingersnap 02G 
ET, Ky Hays, Littlefield, Texas.

Class 9: Senior Heifer Calves (5 
Entries): 1) LWFS Lady Crystal P 1929 
ET, Addison Obrecht, Harlan, Iowa.; 2) 
RDY Pinky The Roo 905, Maddox Reedy, 
Tuscola, Ill.; 3) 3H Cookies & Cream, 
Cory Word, Frohna, Mo.

Class 12: Summer Yearling Females (4 

Entries): 1) DTR Black Witch 9082, Ryder 
Heter, Raymond, Kan.; 2) AF Shannon 
Margie 1939, Kegan Buckingham, 
Rogersville, Mo.; 3) Willow, Madyson 
Nunn, Sherman, Texas.

Class 13: Late Spring Yearling Females 
(5 Entries): 1) SULL Lady Blue 365G 
ET, Hannah Wetzel, Faribault, Minn.; 2) 
LBD Magic’s Onyx 913, Reese Phelps, 
Tecumseh, Okla.; 3) AF VF Proud Bertha 
959, Kaley Chambers, Clay Center, Kan.

Class 14: Late Spring Yearling Females 
(4 Entries): 1) RSF Pays To Dream 11G, 
Ryan Lane, Jay, Okla.; 2) Sangria Reality 
Red 519, Kadin Worthington, El Reno, 
Okla.; 3) SULL Blooded Steiner 9526G 
ET, Brayden DeBorde, Bardwell, Texas.

Class 15: Late Spring Yearling Females 
(5 Entries): 1) SULL Stylish Lady 9391G. 
ET, Reanna Obrecht, Harlan, Iowa.; 2) 
SULL Steiner Too 952G ET, Taylor Bacon, 
Dunlap, Iowa.; 3) AV Ellie A314, Abbey 
Vales, De Witt, Neb.

Div V Reserve Champion - Lovin’ That 
Style, exhibited by Abbey Vales, De Witt, 

Neb.

Div V Third Overall - SULL Lady Epic 
9002G ET, exhibited by Colby Brown, 

Tecumseh, Okla.

Div VII Third Overall - HCC Primo’s Girl 
0915 ET, exhibited by Jackson Harlan, 

Bells, Texas.

Div VII Champion - WHR CMF Cecilia 
9028 ET, exhibited by Kanin Cleere, 

Madisonville, Texas.

Div VIII Reserve Champion - SULL 
Lady 7648E ET, exhibited by Emilee 

Munchrath, Graford, Texas.

Div VII Reserve Champion - SBC Freckles 
105C, exhibited by Julia Stone, Frisco, 

Texas.

Div VIII Third Overall - KOLT Goldie 
The Roo 840, exhibited by Gabriella 

Leone, Fowler, Colo.



Class 16: Late Spring Yearling Females 
(4 Entries): 1) AA Kane Blue the Roo 
Ferrari 300 ET, Dayson Cash, Fay, Okla.; 
2) CEA Miss Game On, Kayci Tullos, 
Batesville, Miss.; 3) CPRU Binnie Bell 
Blue 501G, Madison Hall, Moscow, Kan.

Class 19: Early Spring Yearling 
Females (4 Entries): 1) DJS Rose DT925, 
Austin Miller, Lanark, Ill.; 2) Sornson 
Mono Girl ET, Eli Mathews, Muldrow, 
Okla.; 3) TKA Blackberry 26G, Mckayla 
Dozier, Ogden, Iowa.

Class 20: Early Spring Yearling 
Females (4 Entries): 1) SULL Fancy 
Cherri 9529G ET, Mason Campbell, 
Windsor, Ill.; 2) SS Portia 956, Crayton 
Rains, Roscoe, Texas.; 3) Reckless Sweetie, 
Ashlyn Larman, Orlando, Okla.

Class 21: Early Spring Yearling 
Females (5 Entries): 1) WSCC Steck 
Chelsie 930G ET, Whitney Walker, 
Prairie Grove, Ark.; 2) AF Playful Cait 
1916 ET, Carter Kornegay, Tulsa, Okla.; 
3) Armstrong Sara’s Dream. 1903, Henry 
Allen, Saxonburg, Pa.

Class 24: Early Spring Yearling 
Females (8 Entries): 1) SULL Peppered 
Crystal 9287G ET, Kane Aegerter, Seward, 
Neb.; 2) Lovin’ That Style, Abbey Vales, 

De Witt, Neb.; 3) SULL Special Lady 
9384G ET, Tyler Dahse, Thurman, Ohio.

Class 25: Early Spring Yearling 
Females (6 Entries): 1) SULL Lady Epic 
9002G ET, Colby Brown, Tecumseh, 
Okla.; 2) Fox Shavanna 905 ET, Sheridan 
Fox, Kanawha, Iowa.; 3) SULL Super 
Tamale 9123G ET, Lane Blankinship, 
Orlando, Okla.

Class 28: Junior Yearling Females (7 
Entries): 1) SULL Epic Crystal 9006G ET, 
Kaleb Johnston, Hobbs, N.M.; 2) SS Max 
Rosa 927G ET, Samantha Schrag, Marion, 
S.D.; 3) JVCC Prim Mystic 901, Jared 
Jones, Amber, Okla.

Class 29: Junior Yearling Females (6 
Entries): 1) SULL Fancy Cherri 9019G 
ET, Kaleb Johnston, Hobbs, N.M.; 2) CF 
CSF Mona Lisa 934 Primo ET, Samantha 
VanVorhis, Bowling Green, Ohio.; 3) 
SULL Lucy’s Tradition 9133G ET, Harley 
Sargent, Denison, Texas.

Class 30: Junior Yearling Females (6 
Entries): 1) SULL Black Cherri 9020G 
ET, Sara Sullivan, Dunlap, Iowa.; 2) SULL 
Maxed Style 9011G ET, Paige Wickard, 
Wilkinson, Ind.; 3) SULL Sweet Cherri 
9034G ET, Matthew Friemann, River 
Falls, Wis.

Class 33: Senior Yearling Females 
(5 Entries): 1) SBC Freckles 105C, Julia 
Stone, Frisco, Texas.; 2) TRN Margie MO 
ET, Charlie Sutherland, Petal, Miss.; 3) 
LFDC Proud Margie ET, Dayson Cash, 
Fay, Okla.

Class 34: Senior Yearling Females 
(5 Entries): 1) WHR CMF Cecilia 9028 
ET, Kanin Cleere, Madisonville, Texas.; 
2) HCC Primo’s Girl 0915 ET, Jackson 
Harlan, Bells, Texas.; 3) HCC Primo’s Girl 
0914 ET, Kylie Harlan, Bells, Texas.

Class 37: Two-Year-Old Cow/Calf 
Pairs (2 Entries): 1) KOLT Goldie The 
Roo 840, Gabriella Leone, Fowler, Colo.; 
2) Bratcher Myrtle BO 812 ET, Abby 
Bratcher, Elizabeth, Ind.

Class 38: Three-Four-Year-Old Cow/
Calf Pairs (3 Entries): 1) KOLT Blue The 
Roo 940, Kane Aegerter, Seward, Neb.; 2) 
SULL Lady 7648E ET, Emilee Munchrath, 
Graford, Texas.; 3) AA Kane Blue Reward 
497E, Aspen Soules, Sperry, Okla. =


